
Yosemite 2008 Day 1
Total Dist Turn Turn Road

0.00 0.00 Start at Orchard Creek Parking Lot
0.06 0.06 Turn right (ESE) on to Del Webb Blvd
0.44 0.38 Turn left (ESE) on to Stoneridge Blvd
1.54 1.10 Turn left (ENE) on to Twelve Bridges Dr
2.79 1.25 Turn right (SSE) on to Sierra College Blvd
7.73 4.94 Turn right (E) on to Brace Rd Easy to miss
9.09 1.36 Go straight (SSE) on to Laird Rd

12.28 3.19 Turn left (ESE) on to Cavitt Stallman Rd

12.37 0.09 Turn right (S) on to Auburn Folsom Rd
22.03 9.66 Keep right (E) on to El Dorado Fwy (US 50) ramp Head east on US 50
24.25 2.22 Keep right (ESE) on to Prairie City Rd ramp
24.48 0.23 Turn right (S) on to Prairie City Rd
26.43 1.95 Turn left (ENE) on to White Rock Rd
26.94 0.51 Turn right (SSE) on to Scott Rd
34.85 7.91 Turn left (ENE) on to Latrobe Rd
34.98 0.13 Turn right (S) on to Stonehouse Rd
36.46 1.48 Turn right (W) on to SR 16 (Jackson Rd)

36.49 0.03 Stop at SR 16 (Jackson Rd)
36.49 0.00 Go straight (ESE) on SR 16 (Jackson Rd)
50.31 13.82 Turn right (SE) on to SR 49

98.43 48.12 Turn right (SSW) on to CR E5 (Rawhide Rd)
100.37 1.94 Turn left (ESE) on CR E5 (Rawhide Rd)
102.45 2.08 Turn right (SSE) on to SR 49 (SR 108)
117.39 14.94 Bear left (E) on to SR 120 (New Priest Grade Rd)

118.14 0.75 Keep left (E) on to Old Priest Grade
119.98 1.84 Go straight (NE) on to SR 120 East
123.95 3.97 Stop at Groveland Yosemite Gateway Museum 18990 Main St. Groveland
123.95 0.00 Go straight (E) on SR 120

146.84 22.89 Stop at SR 120
146.84 0.00 Go straight (SE) on SR 120
153.21 6.37 Stop at SR 120 Crane Flat
153.21 0.00 Go straight (E) on SR 120 (Old Yosemite Coulterville Rd)
154.65 1.44 Keep right (ESE) on to SR 41 (Big Oak Rd)
164.06 9.41 Turn left (ENE) on to SR 140 (El Portal Rd)

170.41 6.35 Stop at SR 140 Yosemite Valley Visitor Center
170.41 0.00 Go straight (WSW) on SR 140 (Northside Dr)

184.22 13.81 Finish at SR 140

Name changes from Auburn 
Folsom to Folsom Auburn to 
Folsom.

Burger King 14813 Jackson 
Road, Sloughhouse, CA

Tour leader may take this 
shortcut or follow 49 through 
Sonora

Old Priest Grade is a fun 
shortcut for sports cars.

Big Oak Flat Entrance Station 
to Yosemite

Yosemite View Lodge, 11156 
Highway 140 El Portal



Yosemite 2008 Day 2
Total Dist Turn Turn Road

0.0 0.0 Start at SR 140
0.0 0.0 Go straight (ENE) on SR 140
8.4 8.4 Turn right (E) on to <unnamed>
9.3 0.9 Turn right (SSW) on to SR 41 (Southside Dr|Wawona Rd)

18.9 9.6 Turn left (NE) on to Glacier Point Rd
34.8 15.9 Stop at Glacier Point Rd Glacier Point
34.8 0.0 Go straight (SW) on Glacier Point Rd
50.6 15.8 Turn right (NE) on to SR 41 (Wawona Rd)
64.3 13.8 Turn left (NE) on to <unnamed>
64.7 0.3 Turn left (WNW) on to SR 140 (Northside Dr)

64.8 0.1 Stop at SR 140
64.8 0.0 Go straight (WSW) on SR 140 (Northside Dr)
71.1 6.3 Turn right (WNW) on to SR 41 (Big Oak Rd)
80.5 9.4 Keep left (W) on to SR 120 (Old Yosemite Coulterville Rd)
81.9 1.4 Stop at SR 120 Crane Flat
81.9 0.0 Go straight (E) on SR 120 (Old Yosemite Coulterville Rd) Towards Tioga Pass

83.2 1.3 Turn left (NNW) on to SR 120 Continue on 120
111.6 28.5 Stop at SR 120 Tenaya Lake
111.6 0.0 Go straight (NE) on SR 120 (Tioga Pass Rd)
113.6 2.0 Stop at SR 120 Olmstead Point
113.6 0.0 Go straight (ENE) on SR 120 (Tioga Pass Rd)
121.3 7.7 Stop at SR 120 Toulome Meadows
121.3 0.0 Go straight (ENE) on SR 120 (Tioga Pass Rd)
128.9 7.6 Stop at SR 120 Tioga Pass
128.9 0.0 Go straight (ENE) on SR 120 (Tioga Pass Rd)
140.6 11.7 Stop at SR 120 Whoa Nellie Deli
140.6 0.0 Go straight (NNE) on SR 120 (Tioga Pass Rd)
140.8 0.3 Turn left (NW) on to US 395
141.3 0.5 Go back (S) on to Lee Vining Ave

141.3 0.0 Finish at Lee Vining Ave

Yosemite View Lodge, 
El Portal, CA

Yosemite Valley Visitor 
Center

Left at Intersection 
towards Tioga Pass

Lakeview Lodge, Lee 
Vining
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